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4.1.2.1 Expenditure for infrastructure development and augmentation, excluding salary year wise
during last five years (INR in lakhs)

Find Below:

» Consolidated fund allocation towards infrastructure augmentation facilities duly certified by
Principal and CA.
» Highlight the relevant items in the audited income and expenditure statement
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Management Education & Research Institute (M.E.R.I)
53-54, Institutional Area, Janak Puri, New Delhi-110058

(UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF TRIVENI EDUCATIONAL & SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY)

2020-2021

69,052,081.00 Reserve & Surplus
(As per Schedule "B")

26,177,554.86 Depreciation Fund

Current Liabilities

Fee received in advance
University Share - Payble
Gratuity Payable

Fees Refundable
Security Deposits
Expenses Payable
Sundry Creditors

558,000.00
362,750.00
12,962,837.00
514,853.00
14,218,637.00
415,324.54
26,010.00

124,288,047.40 Total

Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2022

2021-2022 2020-2021 2021-2022
83,491,081.00 36,901,087.27 Fixed Assets 36,951,598.27
(As per Schedule "A")
Current Assets, Loans & Advances
26,409,090.86 1,203,357.00 Cashin Hand 284,805.40
Cash at Bank
704,138.01 - In Saving Bank AIC 4,762,474.48
- In Fixed Deposit (Development Fund) 27,562,292.40
2,425,828.00 341,155.00 Advance Recoverable 370,769.00
6,711,186.00 7,574,976.00 Fees Recoverable 11,083,373.00
13,330,025.00 86,750.00 Security Deposit 86,750.00
551,550.00 10,000.00 Security Deposit - Hall 16,000.00
17,101,229.00 12,500.00 Security Deposit - MTNL 12,500.00
860,882.30 296,700.00 RKS. - Recoverable 296,700.00
26,010.00 41,006,710.30 2,058,566.51 TDS Recoverable 2,112,437.11
30,662.00 Expenses Prepaid 35,031.00
46,623,132.39
Triveni Educational & Social Welfare Society
[ 75068155.61 Balance as per books 147524,922.47  67,332,151.50
less: Excess of Income over Expenditur 80,192,770.97
150,906,882.16

150,906,882.16 124,288,047.40
TOTAL
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g MANAGEMENT EDUCATION & RESEARCH INSTITUTE (M.ER.l.)
53-54 Institutional Area, Janak Purl, New Delhl - 110068
(UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF TRIVENI EDUCATIONAL & SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY)

Incomo & Exponditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2022
Amount

Expenditure Amount Income
2020-2021 2021-2022 2020-2021 2021-2022
197687.39 To Admission & Registration Exp. 2,244,620.76 96,001,126.00 By Tutlon Fees & Other Charges 147,264,575.00
1723912 To Advertisement & Publiclty 1,865,488.00 36,589.25 By Interest Recelpts 627,326.00
927500 To Affiliation Expenses 1,012,500.00 3,730.00 By Prospectus & Forms 455,000.00
40000 To Auditors Fees 48,000.00  203,480.00 By Fine 451,215.00
7854.39 To Bank Charges 28,179.58 4,854.00 By Misc. Income A/C 1,591.00
176534.86 To Computer Maintenance 226,451.00 33,435.00 By Publication Receipts 73,718.00
288481 To Consultancy/ Legal / Professional Charges 3,208,856.00  128,185.00 By Examination Centre Income
49239 To Conveyance & Travelling Expenses 104,674.00 By University Charges Recelved 310,596.00
4588000 To DHE Fee 7,478,000.00
12956285 To Examination Expenses 20,183,580.00
2218 To Garden Expenses 41,080.00
7966 To Generator Exp. 1,733.00
367188 To Gratuity 367,188.00
L 1919920 To InSuraNcEGhanges e TR g 01400.00
.20417 48 To Internet Expenses 33,456.43
4365 To Medical Expenses 5,750.00
42792 To Meeting & Seminar Exp. 88,957.00
4280.5 To Newspaper & Periodicals 87,388.00
78874 To Placement Exp. 304,853.00
21042 To Postage Expenses 11,883.00
190694 To Printing & Stationery Expenses 245,069.00
400000 To Processing fees -(AICTE/IPU/DHE) 456,800.00
31000 To Publication Expenses 32,000.00
1022755.62 To Repair & Maintenance Charges 2,279,668.00
12759216 To Salaries, Honorarium & Provident Fund 19,411,256.41
21521 To Staff Welfare 146,197.00
302763 To Student Activity Exp. 448,105.00
To Software Exp. 188,964.68
43070 To Annual Memberships/Subscriptions 82,557.00
72949.04 To Telephone Charges 78,663.68
To Website Designing Exp. - 540,000.00
To Vehicle Running and Maintenance Exp.
461757 - Petrol & Gas Exp. 283,612.00
80061 - Vehicle/Car Maintenance 39,847.60
5@R2326.07 To Excess of Income over Expenditure 80,192,770.97
95561398.25 Total 149,184,021.00 \95,561,398.25 Total 149,184,021.00
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Management Education & Research Institute (M.E.R.1)
53-54, Institutional Area, Janak Puri, Now Delhi-110058
(UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF TRIVENI EDUCATIONAL & SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY)

Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2021

36,901,087.27

Reserve & Surplus 69,052,081.00 Fixed Asseots
(As per Schedule "B") (As per Schedule "A")

Current Assets, Loans & Advances

Depreciation Fund 26,177,554.86 Cash in Hand 1,203,357.00
Cash at Bank
- In Saving Bank A/C 704,138.01
Current Liabilities Advance Recoverable 341,155.00
Fee received in advance 558,000.00 Fees Recoverable 7,574,976.00
University Share - Payble 362,750.00 Security Deposit 86,750.00
Gratuity Payable 12,962,837.00 Security Deposit - Hall 10,000.00
Fees Refundable 514,853.00 Security Deposit - MTNL 12,500.00
Security Deposits 14,218,637.00 R.K.S. - Recoverable 296,700.00
Expenses Payable 415,324 .54 TDS Recoverable 2,058,566.51
Sundry Creditors 26,010.00 29,058,411.54 Expenses Prepaid 30,662.00
12,318,804.52
Triveni Educational & Social Welfare Society
i Balance as per books 126,890,481.68 75,068,155.61
less: Excess of Income over Expenditure 51,822,326.07

Total 124,288,047.40 124,288,047.40
TOTAL
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MANAGEMENT EDUCATION & RESEARCH INSTITUTE (MEE.R.I)
53:54 Institutional Area, Janak Puri, New Dalhi - 110058
(UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF TRIVENI EDUCATIONAL & SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY)

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2021

Expenditure Amount Income Amount

To Admission & Registration Exp. 1987,687.39 By Tutlion Fees & Other Charges 95,001,125.00
To Advertisement & Publicity 1,723,912.00 By Interest Recaipts 36,580.25
To Affiliation Expenses 927,500.00 By Prospactus & Forms 63,730.00
To Auditors Fees 40,000.00 By Fine 293,480.00
To Bank Charges 7.854.39 By Misc. Income A/c 4,854.00
To Computer Maintenance 176,534.86 By Publication Receipts 33,435.00
To Consultancy/ Legal / Professional Charges 1,288,481.00 By Examination Centre Income 128,185.00
To Conveyance & Travelling Expenses 49,239.00

0 ee 4,588,000.00
To Examination Expenses 12,956,285.00
To Garden Expenses 2,218.00
To Generator Exp. 7,966.00

‘ Gratuity 367,188.00

‘To Insurance Charges™== o deneoq11,12000

To Internet Expenses 20,417.48
To Medical Expenses 4,365.00
To Meeting & Seminar Exp. 42792.00
To Newspaper & Periodicals 4,280.50
To Placement Exp. 78,874.00
To Postage Expenses 21,042.00
To Printing & Stationery Expenses 190,694.00

To Processingfees -(AICTE/IPU/DHE) ] 400,000.00

O

To Publication Expenses 31.00
To Repair & Maintenance Charges 1,022,755.62
To Salaries, Honorarium & Provident Fund 12,759,216.00

993,39

To Staff Welfare

-21,621.00

To Student Activity Exp. i 302,763.00

To Annual Memberships/Subscriptions 43,070.00

To Telephone Charges 72,949.04
To Vehicle Running and Maintenance Exp.

- Petrol & Gas Exp. 461,757.00

- Vehicle/Car Maintenance 80,061.00

To Excess of Income over Expenditure 51,822,326.07

Total 95,561,398,25 Total 95,561,398.25
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Management Education & Research Institute (M.E.R.I)
53-54, Institutional Area, Janak Puri, New Delhi-110058
(UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF TRIVENI EDUCATIONAL & SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY)

Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2020

Reserve & Surplus 59,832,081.00 Fixed Assets 35,164,206.27
(As per Schedule "B") (As per Schedule "A")
Current Assets, Loans & Advances
Depreciation Fund 24,443,018.86 Cash in Hand 604,607.26
Cash at Bank
- In Saving Bank A/C 351,979.61
- In Fixed Deposit (Development Fund) 1,093,321.00
Current Liabilities Advance Recoverable 343,602.00
Fees Recoverable 1,407,150.00
University Share - Payble 362,750.00 Security Deposit 86,750.00
Gratuity Payable 12,595,649.00 Security Deposit - Hall *10,000.00
Fees Refundable 748,400.00 Security Deposit - MTNL 12,500.00
Security Deposits 11,216,559.00 RK.S. - Recoverable - 296,700.00
Expenses Payable 491,736.50 25,415,094.50 TDS Recoverable 2,057,778.51
Expenses Prepaid 131,997.00
MERI-CET - Recoverable
MERI-P L | - Recoverable 6,396,385.38
i Triveni Educational & Social Welfare Society
Balance as per books 100,495,887.63 68,129,602.71
less: Excess of Income over Expenditure 32,366,284.92
Total 109,690,194.36 109,690,194.36
TOTAL

Significant Accounting Policies & Notes on Accounts - Schedule C
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& RESEARCH INSTITUTE (M.ER.I.)

MANAGEMENT EDUCATION
53-54 Institutional Area, Janak Purl, New Delhi - 110058
(UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF TRIVENI EDUCATIONAL & SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY)
Income & Expenditure Account for the yoar ended 31st March 2020
Expenditure Amount Income B‘;T;)ug";z o0
To Admission & Registration Exp. 63,953.60 By Tution Fees & Other Charges 1-359'255‘00
To Advertisement & Publiclty 2,243,502.22 By Interdst Receipts "443.000.00
To Affiliation Expenses 4,285,000.00 By Prospectus & Forms 1 36' 7 9' 00
_ To Auditors Fees 40,000.00 By Fine 8.537.11
| To Bank Charges 9,671.40 By Misc. Income Alc 46'912'00
1 To Computer Maintenance 302,582.00 By Publication Recelpts 2 257'877‘00
[ To Consultancy/ Legal / Professional Charges 1,953,320.00 By Examination Centre Income redn=ne
To Conveyance & Travelling Expenses 293,094.00 ‘
To DHE Fee 5,940,000,00
\ M
To Examination Expenses 11,583,175.00
| To Garden Expenses 83,015.00
To Generator Exp. 22,869.00
To Gratulty 170,916.00
To Internet Expenses 27,661.72
To Interest Paid 45,432.00
C To Medical Expenses 1,742.00
To Meeting & Seminar Exp. 442,883.18
To Misc. Expenses 2,828.00
To Newspaper & Periodicals §9,544,50
To Placement Exp. 312,281.00
To Postage Expenses 62,932.00
To Printing & Stationery Expenses 356,972.00
To Processing fees -(AICTE/IPU/DHE) 322,005.00
To Publication Expenses ) 24,000.00
To Repair & Maintenance Charges 1,104,870.00
To Salaries, Honorarium & Provident Fund 16,080,533.00
To Staff Welfare 188,532.65
To Student Activity Exp. 544,702.00
To Annual Memberships/Subscriptions 125,322.00
To Telephone Charges 111,710.43
To Vehicle Running and Maintenance Exp.
- Petrol & Gas Exp. : 302,561.16
- Vehicle/Car Maintenance 120,089.00
To Excess of Income over Expenditure 32,366,284.92
e Total 86,703,242.1 Total - 86,703,242.11
#
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Management Education & Research Institute (M.E.R.I)
53-54, Institutional Area, Janak Puri, New Delhi-110058
(UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF TRIVENI EDUCATIONAL & SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY)

Balance Sheet as at 31st March, 2019

Reserve & Surplus 92,434,494.00 Fixed Assets 33,130,944.42
(As per Schedule "B") (As per Schedule "A")
Current Assets, Loans & Advances
Depreciation Fund 22,481,894.86 Cash in Hand 1,613,637.26
Cash at Bank
- In Saving Bank A/C 1,414 567 .41
- In Fixed Deposit (Development Fund) 46,860,701.00
Current Liabilities Advance Recoverable 589,244.00
Fees Recoverable 426,550.00
University Share - Payble 2,346,750.00 Security Deposit 86,750.00
Gratuity Payable 12,424,733.00 Security Deposit - Hall 10,000.00
Fees Refundable 77,050.00 Security Deposit - MTNL 12,500.00
Security Deposits 9,630,342.00 RK.S. - Recoverable 296,700.00
Expenses Payable 142,138.30 24,621,013.30 TDS Recoverable 2,022,695.51
MERI-CET - Recoverable 11,016,342.00
MERI-P L | - Recoverable 1,810,000.00 66,159,687.18
L 4 Triveni Educational & Social Welfare Soclety
Balance as per books 72,827,262.44 40,246,770.56
' less: Excess of Income over Expenditure 32,580,491.88
Total 139,537,402.16 139,537,402.16
TOTAL

Significant Accounting Policies & Notes on Accounts - Schedule C
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MANAGEMENT EDUCATION & RESEARCH INSTITUTE (M.E.R.I.)
53-54 Institutional Area, Janak Puri, New Delhi - 110058
(UNDER THE MANAGEMENT OF TRIVENI EDUCATIONAL & SOCIAL WELFARE SOCIETY)

Income & Expenditure Account for the year ended 31st March 2019

Expenditure Amount Income Amount
To Admission & Registration Exp. 7,100.00 By Tution Fees & Other Charges 81,844,500.00
To Advertisement & Publicity 3,193,566.08 By Interest Receipts 3,489,447.00
To Affiliation Expenses 135,000.00 By Prospectus & Forms 316,500.00
To Auditors Fees 40,000,00 By Fine ' 52,639.00
To Bank Charges 14,403.74 By Misc. Income A/c 16,685.00
To Computer Maintenance 441,765.00 By Publication Receipts 54,454.00
To Consultancy/ Legal / Professional Charges 160,400.00 By Examination Centre Income 1,625,432.00
To Conveyance & Travelling Expenses 435593.20 By Grantand Aid 150,000.00
M
To DHE Fee 7,080,000.00
o Eleciricity & Water CHargasm-ss- s - ooglig20,983:34
To Examination Expenses 10,681,767.00
To Garden Expenses 45,177.00
To Generator Exp. 61,940.00
To Gratuity 803,703.00
o GO RENS "o —r e 35 5400
“To House Keeping EXpensesmssmns = mei31212000
To Insurance Chargess=mms =~ = 151431700
’,. To Intemet Expenses 40,471.12
To Medical Expenses 3,304.00
To Meeting & Seminar Exp. 711,208.00
To Misc. Expenses 581452 *
To Newspaper & Periodicals 70,817.50
To Placement Exp. 395,556.00
To Postage Expenses 54,938.00
To Printing & Stationery Expenses 472,558.00
To Processing fees -(AICTE/IPU/DHE) 593,250.00
T PTOPBRY TR T i W38 118500
To Publication Expenses 33,600.00
To Repair & Maintenance Charges 2,394,700.30
To Salaries, Honorarium & Provident Fund 18,930,966.00
To Staff Welfare 281,033.46
To Student Activity Exp. 1,263,801.00
To Annual Memberships/Subscriptions 182,975.00
To Telephone Charges 128,158.91
To Vehicle Running and Maintenance Exp.
- Petrol & Gas Exp. ' 370,280.95
- Vehicle/Car Maintenance 117,789.00
To Excess of Income over Expenditure 32,580,491.88
‘ Total 87,549,657. Total 87,549,657.00
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